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902-759 Four Panel Rope Aztec Climber

Rev. 03/30/2020 

IMPORTANT 

PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ASSEMBLY. Please 
retain this instruction sheet in your files. It contains important 
replacement parts information. All equipment must be installed in 
accordance with these instructions. It is important to use and 
maintain all public playground equipment properly. Playground 
equipment, which is improperly maintained, can cause serious injury. 
Periodical inspections, maintenance, repair and/or replacement of 
damaged parts is necessary for safe operation of equipment. 
Appropriate publications, available at no charge, from the Consumer 
Product Safety Commission, include "A Handbook for Public Playground 
Safety". You can receive your free copy by calling 1-301-504-0708. 

PACKING LIST 
Hardware Box 41 

4 Aztec Plastic Panels 30 
4 Vertical Connecting Poles 28 
2 Long Connecting Bars for Rope 112 
4 Short Connecting Bars for Rope 64 
4 Ground Metal Anchors 
1 Rope Assembly 

1 
1 
1 

1 Skid 1111 lbs Weight 

116-924
116-923
116-925
905-847
416-402

805-532
805-534

HARDWARE BOX 

M10 x 30 Button Head Bolt 
MlO x 60 Hex Bolts 
MlO Nylon Insert Lock Nuts 
Flat Washers 
Bolt Caps w/o Radius (Flat) 
7/32" Hex Key 
Warning Label 
SportsPlay Label 

Class 70 

SportsPlay Equipment, Inc. www.sportsplayinc.com (800) 727-8180

44
44

Eye Bolt
D Shackle







902-759 Four Panel Rope Aztec Climber

GENERAL FOOTING RECOMMENDATIONS: ", 

Diameter and depth of footings illustrated are satisfactory in most 
applications for pipe sizes up to 5" diameter. Varying soil & climatic 
conditions may require deeper and heavier footings in some areas. 
Check local building codes. 

Detail: 
Single Post Footing Detail 
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Detail: 
3 Ground Bracket Footing 
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* If resilient surfacing is to be less than 12", then additional pipe
should be put in concrete to maintain proper finish grade for
equipment.

SportsPlay Equipment, Inc. www.sportsplayinc.com (800) 727-8180
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902-759 Four Panel Rope Aztec Climber

With Brackets Hardware List 

116-924

116-923

116-925

905-847

416-507

416-402

805-532

805-534

M10 x 60 Hex Bolts 

M10 Nylon Insert Lock Nuts 

Flat Washers 

M10 x 30 Button Head Bolts 

Non Radius (Flat) Bolt Caps 

Eye Bolt 

D Shackle

6 MM Socket Key 

7/32" Socket Key 

Rope Connecting Bar Brackets 

Panel Mounting Brackets 

Warning Label 

SportsPlay Label 

Maintenance Checklist 




